University of North Georgia, Department of Modern Languages Call for Entries in the 48th Modern Language Day - Virtual Exhibition Form PARENT/GUARDIAN

CONSENT TO SUBMISSION TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON BEHALF OF MINOR

I, the undersigned, acknowledge and agree as follows:
1. I verify that I,, am the parent or guardian of,
and I give my permission for them to enter the 2025 University of North Georgia, Department of Modern
Languages (MLAN) Modern Language Day. I affirm that I am completing this submission form and
agreeing to these Submission Terms and Conditions for the benefit of the minor entrant, and I agree to
accept full responsibility for that child's submission of their work to the University of North Georgia
MLAN and the Nighthawks Open Institutional Repository (NOIR) including any expenses and legal
liability that they may incur.
2. I certify that my child/dependent has the right or authorization to submit their work to the University of
North Georgia MLAN and NOIR and the work they are submitting is not the subject of
any litigation or disputes regarding any part of its production, distribution, or originality.

- **3.** I certify that they own or have the right(s) to use all copyrights and licenses necessary to freely transfer the right to share or exhibit the submitted work, including full rights to copyright, trademark, and any other proprietary rights. If requested, they will be able to provide copies of any documents that show their right to authorize the submission and use of the submitted work.
- 4. I understand that it is their responsibility to secure any necessary permissions and/or licenses to enable the unencumbered submission and exhibition of the submitted work, and as parent/guardian I will indemnify and hold the University of North Georgia and its affiliates harmless for any failure to do so.
- 5. I give permission to the University of North Georgia MLAN, on behalf of my child/dependent, to exhibit and use, in perpetuity and on a non-exclusive royalty-free basis, the submitted work in its original form or in modified form in any media (including but not limited to, print and electronic publications, websites, the institutional repository, and media/press materials). I also give permission to the University of North Georgia MLAN to use and share information about my child/dependent for promotional purposes. Such promotional purposes may include material published in print media and online.
- **6.** I give permission to the University of North Georgia MLAN, on behalf of my child/dependent, to share the submitted work and any related promotional material, as well as information about my child/dependent, with affiliates of the University of North Georgia MLAN on the same terms as stated above.
- 7. I understand that the submission of the work of my child/dependent does not guarantee its selection for an award by the jury of professors from MLAN.

8. I agree, on behalf of my child/dependent, that they will participate, upon request, in publicity if their work is selected for exhibition by the University of North Georgia MLAN.
9. I agree that these Submission Terms and Conditions are governed by Georgia law and that any dispute arising under it will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in Lumpkin County, Georgia.
10. By signing below, I verify the accuracy of all information submitted in the application, and I freely and voluntarily give my full acceptance of all of the provisions set forth in these Submission Terms and Conditions.

*Once completed, please return this form to your student's teacher for submission to the organizers of Modern Language Day.

DATE

PARENT/GUARDIAN